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Outcome Number: 7 Question No: 239
Topic: Remote Housing
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Siewert asked:

What is the net increase of houses fit for occupancy per remote community in the Northern
Territory as a result of the SIHIP/NPARIH construction works. What is the projected net
increase of houses fit for occupancy per remote community in the Northern Territory?

Answer:

The Northern Territory Department of Housing has advised that as a consequence of
NPARIH/ SIHIP the following dwellings have been assessed as compliant with the NT
Residential Tenancies Act as at 30 September 2012.

The Northern Territory Department of Housing further advises that they are committed to
ensuring all remote public housing complies with the NT Residential Tenancies Act where it
is secured by long term tenure.

As at 30 September 2012
Net increase of dwellings
Community compliant with the NT
Residential Tenancies Act
Acacia Larrakia 12
Ali Curung 60
Alice Springs 282
Alpurrurulam 56
Amanbidji 8
Amoonguna 43
Ampilatwatja 23
Angurugu 95
Areyonga 29
Atitjere 18
Barunga 52
Belyuen 32
Beswick 33
Binjari 24
Bulla 14
Bulman 14
Canteen Creek 18

Daguragu 35



Engawala
Eva Valley
Galiwin’ku
Gapuwiyak
Gunbalanya
Gunyangara
Haasts Bluff
Hermannsburg
Imangara
Imanpa
Jilkminggan
Kalkarindji
Kaltukatjara
Kintore
Kybrook Farm
Lajamanu
Laramba
Maningrida
Milikapiti
Milingimbi
Milyakburra
Minjilang
Minyerri
Mount Liebig
Nganmarriyanga
Ngukurr
Nturiya
Numbulwar
Nyirripi
Papunya
Peppimenarti
Pigeon Hole
Pirlangimpi
Pmara Jutunta
Ramingining
Rittarangu
Santa Teresa
Tara
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21
13
162

122
11
16
13

16
22
49
40
44

99
36
227
35

34

26
27
108
24
15
30
43
20

30
27
31

69
11



Tennant Creek
Titjikala
Umbakumba
Wadeye
Wallace Rockhole
Warruwi
Weemol
Willowra
Wilora
Wurrumiyanga
Wutunugurra
Yarralin
Yirrkala
Yuelamu
Yuendumu
TOTAL
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70
26
60
222
13
24
12
40
17
256
16
22
0
30
0
3111



